CHAPTER LXX.

ACT TO AMEND SECTION 58, OF TITLE EIGHT, OF CHAPTER 73, OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF 1866.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section fifty-eight, of title eight, of chapter seventy-three, of the general statutes, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

tified and scaled.

Sec. 58 Whenever a certified copy of an affidavit, record, document or other paper is allowed by law to be evidence, such Papers to be cer-copy shall be certified by the officer in whose custody the same is required by law to be, to have been compared by him with the original, and to be a correct transcript therefrom; and if such officer have any official seal by law, such certificate shall be authenticated by such seal; but this section shall not apply to any record, document or any papers kept in the departments or offices of the United States government.

When act to take effect.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and SEC. 2. after its passage.

Approved March 6th, 1876.

CHAPTER LXXI.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY. OF TITLE EIGHT, OF CHAPTER EIGHT OF THE GENERAL STATUTES, RELATING TO COUNTY ATTORNEYS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section one hundred and eighty of title eight, of chapter eight of the general statutes, be and the same

hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

Qualification.

Sec. 180. There shall be elected in each county organized for judicial purposes, a county attorney, who shall be a person duly admitted to practice law in all the courts of this state, who shall hold his office for the term of two years and until his successor is elected and qualified. Such county attorney shall before he enters upon the duties of his office, take and subscribe the